ATB® 2026 Heavy Truck & Trailer Catalog
Web Page: www.truckbox.com                            2026 American Truckboxes, LLC.                          Made in USA                       Page 9
DP - Deck Plates - Aluminum
   Note: Plates are available in: Tread Plate (TT - Standard), Smooth (S) or Mirror (M) Finish - Coded to end of
part number.
No. Model Number
Material
Lights Height
(in.)
Depth
(in.)
Width
(in.)
Weight
(lb.)
1. A-DP51-022434-TT .125 Smooth/.125 TP None 1-3/8 24 34 18
2. A-DP51-023034-TT .125 Smooth/.125 TP None 1-3/8 30 34 23
3. A-DP51-023634-TT .125 Smooth/.125 TP None 1-3/8 36 34 26
4. A-DP51-024234-TT .125 Smooth/.125 TP None 1-3/8 42 34 30
5. A-DP51-024834-TT .125 Smooth/.125 TP None 1-3/8 48 34 34
6. A-DP52-032434-TT .125 Smooth/.125 TP Red/Amber 2-3/8 24 34 25
7. A-DP52-033034-TT .125 Smooth/.125 TP Red/Amber 2-3/8 30 34 30
8. A-DP52-033634-TT .125 Smooth/.125 TP Red/Amber 2-3/8 36 34 35
9. A-DP52-034234-TT .125 Smooth/.125 TP Red/Amber 2-3/8 42 34 40
10. A-DP52-034834-TT .125 Smooth/.125 TP Red/Amber 2-3/8 48 34 44
11. A-DP55-021234-S .125 Smooth None 2-1/2 12 34 16
12. A-DP55-021834-S .125 Smooth None 2-1/2 18 34 24
13. A-DP55-022434-S .125 Smooth None 2-1/2 24 34 32
14. A-DP57-2734-S .125 Smooth None 2 7.5 34 6
Deck plates are super heavy duty and offer access to top of truck to
disconnect trailer hoses or connectors. Deck plates are available with or
without LEDs. Deck plates are available in different sizes, or can be ordered
in custom size. All AMERICAN TRUCKBOXES deck plates are designed
to keep you safe.
Description
• An engineered aluminum construction
• Fully seam welded on all seams and corners
• LED lights (lamps) certain models
• Reinforced decking supports
• Mounting kit (easy clamp) included: (M3120D)
With Lights
A-DP55 Plate
A-DP51 Plate A-DP52 Plate
A-DP57-2734-S